The Parishes of
St. Joseph’s,
BATLEY CARR

&

Our Lady & St. Paulinus, DEWSBURY
DIOCESE OF LEEDS

Registered Charity no: 249404

Parish Priest:
Rev. Jonathan Hart
St Joseph'’s Presbytery,
25 Naylor St, Batley Carr WF13 2DF
01924 465531
office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk
olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

5th MAY 2024 Sixth Sunday of Easter (B)

10

11
12

16

DAY

Saturday
SUNDAY

Monday
Tuesday

Ascension of

the Lord

Friday

Saturday
SUNDAY

Thursday

TIME

6.00 pm

9.30 am
11.00 am

10.00 am
10.00 am
10.00 am

10 am

6.00 pm

9.30 am
11.00 am

11.15

CHURCH
St. Joseph's

St. Joseph's
St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus

St. Joseph'’s

St. Paulinus
School Mass

St. Paulinus

St. Joseph's

St. Joseph's
St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus

COMMEMORATION

Alison 50th Birthday - Congratulations

People of the Parish
Doreen Wilkinson (RIP)
James Shields (FM)

Rod & Julia Kaye
All Welcome to this Mass

Rev. Gerald Thornton (LD)
Rita Popplewell (RIP)

People of the Parish

Carmela Walker (A)
Ciantar family Intentions
Requiem: Lily Halloran

Mass Intentions: Lily Halloran, Rev. Gerald

Thornton, Rev. Ames Leavy.

St. Paulinus St. Joseph's

PRAYER LIST: Mgr. Michael Kujacz, Rev. Patrick Envelopes £164 £211
& Cathleen Kelly, Rev. Russel Ashworth,
Christopher Sinclair, Patrick Walsh,, Dominic Cash £107.50 £84.50
Ramm, Susan O’Donnell, Connie O’Donnell, Candles £13
Delores Mulrennan, Malcolm Wilson, Wanda Piety £4
Render. Priests Training £21 £6
. . Fund

First HOly Communion: Coffee Morning £15, £20
Sunday 9th June 11 am St. Paulinus

Flea Market £500

Sunday 16th June 9.30 am St. Joseph’s
If relatives are travelling from abroad or a long distance in this country and might find these
dates difficult, please see Fr. Jonathan. First Holy Communion is a great day for the children
who receive. It is a testament to the faith of their parents, guardians and family. It is also so

important for the whole parish community. Let us celebrate well.

Irish Night At Holy Spirit, Heckmondwike Come and join in a social with an Irish theme next

Saturday evening from 7 pm in the Church Hall.
OL&StP - 200 Club - winners 14t April -80 - Sam Dunford, 21st April - 115 - Nancy Jennings,
Sunday 28th April - 142 - Catherine Quinn. Congratulations!!



mailto:office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk
https://olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

