The Parishes of St. Joseph's, BATLEY CARR & Our Lady & St. Paulinus, DEWSBURY DIOCESE OF LEEDS Registered Charity no: 249404 Parish Priest: Rev. Jonathan Hart St Joseph's Presbytery, 25 Naylor St, Batley Carr WF13 2DF 01924 465531 office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

5th MAY 2024 Sixth Sunday of Easter (B)

	DAY	TIME	CHURCH	COMMEMORATION
4	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	Alison 50th Birthday - Congratulations
5	SUNDAY	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	People of the Parish Doreen Wilkinson (RIP)
6	Monday	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	James Shields (FM)
7	Tuesday	10.00 am	St. Joseph's	Rod & Julia Kaye
9	Ascension of <u>the Lord</u>	10.00 am	St. Paulinus School Mass	All Welcome to this Mass Rev. Gerald Thornton (LD)
10	Friday	10 am	St. Paulinus	Rita Popplewell (RIP)
11	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	People of the Parish
12	SUNDAY	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	Carmela Walker (A) Ciantar family Intentions
16	Thursday	11.15	St. Paulinus	<u>Requiem</u> : Lily Halloran

Mass Intentions: Lily Halloran, Rev. Gerald Thornton, Rev. Ames Leavy.

<u>PRAYER LIST</u>: Mgr. Michael Kujacz, Rev. Patrick & Cathleen Kelly, Rev. Russel Ashworth, Christopher Sinclair, Patrick Walsh,, Dominic Ramm, Susan O'Donnell, Connie O'Donnell, Delores Mulrennan, Malcolm Wilson, Wanda Render.

First Holy Communion:

Sunday 9th June 11 am St. Paulinus

Sunday 16th June 9.30 am St. Joseph's

	<u>St. Paulinus</u>	<u>St. Joseph's</u>
Envelopes	£164	£211
Cash	£107.50	£84.50
Candles		£13
Piety		£4
Priests Training Fund	£21	£6
Coffee Morning		£15, £20
Flea Market		£500

If relatives are travelling from abroad or a long distance in this country and might find these dates difficult, please see Fr. Jonathan. First Holy Communion is a great day for the children who receive. It is a testament to the faith of their parents, guardians and family. It is also so important for the whole parish community. Let us celebrate well.

<u>Irish Night At Holy Spirit, Heckmondwike</u> Come and join in a social with an Irish theme next Saturday evening from 7 pm in the Church Hall.

OL&StP - 200 Club - winners 14th April -80 - Sam Dunford, 21st April - 115 - Nancy Jennings, Sunday 28th April - 142 - Catherine Quinn. Congratulations!!